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Dear Year 13 Parent/Carer,
Year 13 Mock Examinations - Wednesday 5 November to Friday 21 November 2025

| am pleased to be able to share with you the final details of the mock exams that your child will complete during the
November mock exam period.

Preparation
As well as revision it is important that students:

e Have enough sleep the night before their exams
e Arrive for the examination on time
e 8.20 for a morning examination
e 12.40 for an afternoon examination
e Are hydrated and have a good breakfast before coming to school. This will help with their concentration.

We are scheduling the exams to start part way through the week to allow the students time to rest over the October
break.

Early lunch arrangements will be in place for afternoon examinations.

Uniform, full school uniform is expected, please be mindful of the clear wrist policy and ensure that your child has
their ID badge along with all necessary equipment for their exam.

Attendance, call the school reception at least 30 minutes before the start time to advise of any absence.
Homework, from 3 November will be focused on revision.
Revision, can take place in lesson time, no new content will be taught (other than Criminology and Sport).

These mock exams will enable students to practise their revision techniques, and to better understand how to work
effectively in timed exam conditions. They will also provide your child’s teachers with a clear indication of where they
may need additional support to be able to achieve their full potential during the summer 2026 exam period.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Kevin Frost
Vice Principal



Wednesday 5th Nov

Friday7th Nov

YEAR 13 YEAR 13
All day 13 Textiles 13 Art and Photography
YEAR 13
Monday 10th Nov Tuesday 11th Nov Wednesday 12th Nov Thursday 13th Nov Friday 14th Nov
Chemistry (2hrs)
Morning Healtlarzrr::jas(gzgl)Care Politics (2hrs) French P2 W (2hrs) Film (1hr40) Lang/Lit (2hrs15)
(8:40am) Spanish P2 W (2hrs) Sociology (2hrs) Maths (2hrs)
(1hr30) Business (2hrs)
Afternoon Geography (2hrs) . .
(1:00pm) Dance (2hrs30) Psychology (2hrs) Biology (2hrs) History (2hr30)
YEAR 13 Monday 17th Nov Tuesday 18th Nov Wednesday 19th Nov Thursday 20th Nov Friday 21st Nov
Morning Literature (2hr15) .
(8:40am) Physics (2hrs) Spanish P1L&R (2hrs)
Afternoon Computing (2hrs) in
(1:00pm) French P1 L&R (2hrs) Further Maths (1hr 40) 302

There will be an email to follow that will have a link from SchoolWorkSpace to your child’s bespoke timetable.




